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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4233-4-PASS Band5-4233-5-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Conducted Spurious Emission

Test Graphs

Band5-4132-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4233-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4132-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-2-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4132-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-3-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-4-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4182-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-2-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4182-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-3-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-4-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4233-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-2-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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Band5-4233-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-3-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-4-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4132-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-2-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4132-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-3-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-4-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4132-5-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-5-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4132-5-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-5-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4182-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-2-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-3-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4182-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-4-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-5-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-5-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4182-5-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-5-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4233-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-2-1000~10000MHz-PASS



32 / 43

ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5-4233-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-3-1000~10000MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-4-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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Band5-4233-5-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-5-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band5-4233-5-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-5-1000~10000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Frequency Stability

Test Result
Voltage

Band Channel Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band5 4132 VN NT -1.55 -0.001876 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 VL NT -2.31 -0.002795 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 VH NT -1.64 -0.001985 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 VN NT -0.05 -0.000060 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 VL NT -1.05 -0.001255 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 VH NT -0.63 -0.000753 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 VN NT -1.68 -0.001984 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 VL NT -1.74 -0.002055 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 VH NT -0.93 -0.001099 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Channel Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band5 4132 NV -30 -0.72 -0.000871 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV -20 -1.56 -0.001888 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV -10 0.24 0.000290 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV 0 -1.14 -0.001379 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV 10 -0.88 -0.001065 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV 20 0.76 0.000920 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV 30 -0.73 -0.000883 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV 40 -1.04 -0.001258 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 NV 50 0.02 0.000024 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV -30 0.16 0.000191 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV -20 -0.81 -0.000968 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV -10 -0.74 -0.000885 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV 0 0.43 0.000514 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV 10 -0.60 -0.000717 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV 20 -0.40 -0.000478 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV 30 -0.68 -0.000813 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV 40 -1.10 -0.001315 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 NV 50 -0.24 -0.000287 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV -30 -1.17 -0.001382 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV -20 -1.56 -0.001843 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV -10 -0.79 -0.000933 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV 0 -0.44 -0.000520 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV 10 -1.06 -0.001252 ±2.5 PASS
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ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5 4233 NV 20 -1.03 -0.001217 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV 30 -1.17 -0.001382 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV 40 -1.64 -0.001937 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 NV 50 -1.27 -0.001500 ±2.5 PASS

Voltage

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band5 4132 1 VN NT -0.29 -0.000351 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 VL NT 0.13 0.000157 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 VH NT 0.08 0.000097 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 VN NT 0.89 0.001077 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 VL NT 0.62 0.000750 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 VH NT 1.18 0.001428 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 VN NT 0.73 0.000883 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 VL NT 0.64 0.000774 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 VH NT 0.98 0.001186 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 VN NT 0.72 0.000871 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 VL NT 1.11 0.001343 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 VH NT 0.62 0.000750 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 VN NT -0.72 -0.000861 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 VL NT -0.97 -0.001160 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 VH NT -0.29 -0.000347 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 VN NT -0.51 -0.000610 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 VL NT -0.39 -0.000466 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 VH NT -0.41 -0.000490 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 VN NT 0.03 0.000036 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 VL NT -1.08 -0.001291 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 VH NT -0.12 -0.000143 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 VN NT -0.41 -0.000490 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 VL NT 0.50 0.000598 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 VH NT 0.24 0.000287 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 VN NT -0.90 -0.001063 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 VL NT -1.51 -0.001784 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 VH NT -2.16 -0.002551 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 VN NT -1.40 -0.001654 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 VL NT -1.23 -0.001453 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 VH NT -2.63 -0.003107 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 VN NT -1.11 -0.001311 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 VL NT -1.77 -0.002091 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 VH NT -1.65 -0.001949 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 VN NT -1.74 -0.002055 ±2.5 PASS
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Band5 4233 4 VL NT -2.14 -0.002528 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 VH NT -1.33 -0.001571 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band5 4132 1 NV -30 1.06 0.001283 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV -20 0.00 0.000000 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV -10 0.69 0.000835 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 0 0.68 0.000823 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 10 1.09 0.001319 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 20 1.25 0.001513 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 30 0.42 0.000508 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 40 1.44 0.001742 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 50 0.86 0.001041 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV -30 0.57 0.000690 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV -20 0.72 0.000871 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV -10 0.85 0.001029 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 0 1.34 0.001621 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 10 1.18 0.001428 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 20 1.43 0.001730 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 30 1.58 0.001912 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 40 1.86 0.002251 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 50 0.82 0.000992 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV -30 1.05 0.001271 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV -20 0.75 0.000908 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV -10 1.48 0.001791 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 0 1.10 0.001331 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 10 1.03 0.001246 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 20 1.24 0.001500 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 30 1.33 0.001609 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 40 1.28 0.001549 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 50 1.22 0.001476 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV -30 1.16 0.001404 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV -20 1.14 0.001379 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV -10 1.51 0.001827 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 0 1.08 0.001307 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 10 0.96 0.001162 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 20 0.75 0.000908 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 30 0.70 0.000847 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 40 0.42 0.000508 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 50 1.12 0.001355 ±2.5 PASS
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Band5 4182 1 NV -30 -0.18 -0.000215 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV -20 0.09 0.000108 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV -10 -0.12 -0.000143 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 0 -0.85 -0.001016 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 10 0.06 0.000072 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 20 0.42 0.000502 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 30 0.04 0.000048 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 40 -0.04 -0.000048 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 50 -0.39 -0.000466 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV -30 0.21 0.000251 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV -20 -0.54 -0.000646 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV -10 0.50 0.000598 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 0 -0.42 -0.000502 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 10 0.59 0.000705 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 20 0.22 0.000263 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 30 -0.88 -0.001052 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 40 -0.02 -0.000024 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 50 0.33 0.000395 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV -30 -0.57 -0.000681 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV -20 0.72 0.000861 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV -10 1.12 0.001339 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 0 -0.60 -0.000717 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 10 -0.48 -0.000574 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 20 0.27 0.000323 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 30 -0.12 -0.000143 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 40 -0.12 -0.000143 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 50 -0.57 -0.000681 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV -30 -0.10 -0.000120 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV -20 0.25 0.000299 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV -10 0.53 0.000634 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 0 -0.17 -0.000203 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 10 -0.30 -0.000359 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 20 0.13 0.000155 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 30 -0.42 -0.000502 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 40 -0.40 -0.000478 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 50 0.50 0.000598 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV -30 -1.35 -0.001595 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV -20 -1.22 -0.001441 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV -10 -1.62 -0.001914 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 0 -0.52 -0.000614 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 10 -0.92 -0.001087 ±2.5 PASS
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Band5 4233 1 NV 20 -1.45 -0.001713 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 30 -1.93 -0.002280 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 40 -1.56 -0.001843 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 50 -1.12 -0.001323 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV -30 -1.17 -0.001382 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV -20 -1.41 -0.001665 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV -10 -2.06 -0.002433 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 0 -1.42 -0.001677 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 10 -0.36 -0.000425 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 20 -1.59 -0.001878 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 30 -2.24 -0.002646 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 40 -1.27 -0.001500 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 50 -1.23 -0.001453 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV -30 -1.67 -0.001973 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV -20 -0.73 -0.000862 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV -10 -1.17 -0.001382 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 0 -0.88 -0.001039 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 10 -1.38 -0.001630 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 20 -1.32 -0.001559 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 30 -1.47 -0.001736 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 40 -0.80 -0.000945 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 50 -0.82 -0.000969 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV -30 -1.21 -0.001429 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV -20 -1.43 -0.001689 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV -10 -0.98 -0.001158 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 0 -0.40 -0.000472 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 10 -1.27 -0.001500 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 20 -0.59 -0.000697 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 30 -1.25 -0.001476 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 40 -1.64 -0.001937 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 50 -1.07 -0.001264 ±2.5 PASS

Voltage

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band5 4132 1 VN NT -1.27 -0.001537 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 VL NT -0.97 -0.001174 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 VH NT -0.15 -0.000182 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 VN NT -1.36 -0.001646 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 VL NT -0.84 -0.001016 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 VH NT -0.60 -0.000726 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 VN NT -1.50 -0.001815 ±2.5 PASS
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Band5 4132 3 VL NT -1.97 -0.002384 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 VH NT -0.81 -0.000980 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 VN NT -1.02 -0.001234 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 VL NT -1.05 -0.001271 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 VH NT -1.18 -0.001428 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 VN NT -1.09 -0.001319 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 VL NT -0.49 -0.000593 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 VH NT -0.66 -0.000799 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 VN NT -1.15 -0.001375 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 VL NT -0.44 -0.000526 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 VH NT -0.49 -0.000586 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 VN NT -0.45 -0.000538 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 VL NT -0.45 -0.000538 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 VH NT -0.26 -0.000311 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 VN NT 0.17 0.000203 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 VL NT -0.67 -0.000801 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 VH NT -0.25 -0.000299 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 VN NT -1.12 -0.001339 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 VL NT -1.06 -0.001267 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 VH NT 0.73 0.000873 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 VN NT -0.86 -0.001028 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 VL NT -0.19 -0.000227 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 VH NT -0.48 -0.000574 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 VN NT -0.34 -0.000402 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 VL NT -0.83 -0.000980 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 VH NT -0.65 -0.000768 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 VN NT 0.41 0.000484 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 VL NT -0.15 -0.000177 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 VH NT -0.07 -0.000083 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 VN NT 0.13 0.000154 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 VL NT -0.14 -0.000165 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 VH NT 0.43 0.000508 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 VN NT 0.69 0.000815 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 VL NT 0.24 0.000283 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 VH NT -0.36 -0.000425 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 VN NT -0.48 -0.000567 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 VL NT 0.24 0.000283 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 VH NT 0.08 0.000094 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict
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Band5 4132 1 NV -30 -1.94 -0.002348 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV -20 -0.16 -0.000194 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV -10 -0.34 -0.000411 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 0 -0.32 -0.000387 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 10 -0.73 -0.000883 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 20 0.16 0.000194 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 30 -0.56 -0.000678 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 40 0.73 0.000883 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 1 NV 50 0.42 0.000508 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV -30 -0.34 -0.000411 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV -20 -0.30 -0.000363 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV -10 0.21 0.000254 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 0 -0.15 -0.000182 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 10 -0.45 -0.000545 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 20 -0.57 -0.000690 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 30 -0.67 -0.000811 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 40 -0.43 -0.000520 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 2 NV 50 0.25 0.000303 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV -30 -0.46 -0.000557 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV -20 -0.53 -0.000641 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV -10 -0.51 -0.000617 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 0 -0.11 -0.000133 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 10 -0.99 -0.001198 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 20 0.12 0.000145 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 30 -0.11 -0.000133 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 40 0.26 0.000315 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 3 NV 50 -0.21 -0.000254 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV -30 -0.70 -0.000847 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV -20 -0.45 -0.000545 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV -10 0.30 0.000363 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 0 -0.48 -0.000581 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 10 -0.34 -0.000411 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 20 -0.92 -0.001113 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 30 -0.06 -0.000073 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 40 0.19 0.000230 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 4 NV 50 0.00 0.000000 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV -30 -0.71 -0.000859 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV -20 -0.69 -0.000835 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV -10 -0.83 -0.001004 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV 0 -0.99 -0.001198 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV 10 -0.43 -0.000520 ±2.5 PASS



41 / 43

ANNEX A.3 - WCDMA Band V Report No.: PD20250135-R3A

Band5 4132 5 NV 20 0.65 0.000787 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV 30 0.14 0.000169 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV 40 -0.45 -0.000545 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4132 5 NV 50 0.09 0.000109 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV -30 -1.82 -0.002176 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV -20 -0.34 -0.000407 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV -10 0.38 0.000454 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 0 -1.36 -0.001626 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 10 -1.16 -0.001387 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 20 -0.71 -0.000849 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 30 0.30 0.000359 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 40 0.13 0.000155 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 1 NV 50 0.09 0.000108 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV -30 -0.01 -0.000012 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV -20 -0.82 -0.000980 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV -10 -0.42 -0.000502 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 0 -0.32 -0.000383 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 10 0.97 0.001160 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 20 0.06 0.000072 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 30 0.38 0.000454 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 40 0.50 0.000598 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 2 NV 50 -0.14 -0.000167 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV -30 -0.59 -0.000705 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV -20 0.03 0.000036 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV -10 -1.19 -0.001423 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 0 -0.12 -0.000143 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 10 -1.15 -0.001375 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 20 -0.16 -0.000191 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 30 0.30 0.000359 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 40 -0.06 -0.000072 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 3 NV 50 0.17 0.000203 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV -30 -0.24 -0.000287 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV -20 -0.60 -0.000717 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV -10 0.03 0.000036 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 0 -1.15 -0.001375 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 10 0.03 0.000036 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 20 0.28 0.000335 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 30 0.22 0.000263 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 40 -0.10 -0.000120 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 4 NV 50 0.24 0.000287 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV -30 -0.58 -0.000693 ±2.5 PASS
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Band5 4182 5 NV -20 -0.37 -0.000442 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV -10 0.29 0.000347 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV 0 -0.53 -0.000634 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV 10 0.32 0.000383 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV 20 -0.06 -0.000072 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV 30 -0.43 -0.000514 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV 40 0.44 0.000526 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4182 5 NV 50 0.31 0.000371 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV -30 -0.20 -0.000236 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV -20 -0.85 -0.001004 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV -10 0.32 0.000378 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 0 0.04 0.000047 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 10 -0.63 -0.000744 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 20 0.37 0.000437 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 30 1.03 0.001217 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 40 0.35 0.000413 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 1 NV 50 0.15 0.000177 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV -30 0.03 0.000035 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV -20 -0.31 -0.000366 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV -10 0.13 0.000154 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 0 0.93 0.001099 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 10 0.24 0.000283 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 20 1.03 0.001217 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 30 0.50 0.000591 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 40 0.20 0.000236 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 2 NV 50 -0.37 -0.000437 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV -30 0.31 0.000366 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV -20 0.02 0.000024 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV -10 0.81 0.000957 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 0 -0.27 -0.000319 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 10 -0.54 -0.000638 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 20 0.26 0.000307 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 30 0.32 0.000378 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 40 1.31 0.001547 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 3 NV 50 1.07 0.001264 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV -30 0.03 0.000035 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV -20 0.84 0.000992 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV -10 0.02 0.000024 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 0 0.74 0.000874 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 10 -0.28 -0.000331 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 20 0.18 0.000213 ±2.5 PASS
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Band5 4233 4 NV 30 1.47 0.001736 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 40 0.00 0.000000 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 4 NV 50 0.05 0.000059 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV -30 0.57 0.000673 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV -20 0.65 0.000768 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV -10 0.47 0.000555 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV 0 -1.00 -0.001181 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV 10 -0.65 -0.000768 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV 20 -3.61 -0.004264 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV 30 -0.06 -0.000071 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV 40 1.06 0.001252 ±2.5 PASS

Band5 4233 5 NV 50 -0.32 -0.000378 ±2.5 PASS

-------- THE END --------
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